

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/61096/27

Applicant Name

MD MASIHUZZAMA QUADRI

lotted

Text of Application

Sir Please provide the following information 1)please furnish the details of funds allotted to each department of your ministry during the period 2009-14 2)furnish the details of funds allotted for each scheme during the periods 2009-14 3)please furnish the details of funds allotted to west bengal during 2009-14 by your ministry 4)please give brief description of functions and total fund expenditures and allotment during the 15th general lok sabha period 2009-14 by your ministry

Reply of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	15/05/2014	Nodal Officer	MHOME/R/2014/61096
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	15/05/2014	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To : K.S. KUSALA KUMAR, DS(NM)

2 pu

ns (Nm 4) 5

698/13/14/08/2014 /14/

RTI Request & Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS)

O HOME

SEARCH

ASSESSMENT

UTILITY

DPIO

FAA LETTERS

REPORTS

USER MANUAL

OGOU

ASSESSMENT OF NEW REQUEST

Public Authority: Ministry of Home Affairs Role: CPIO User: K.S. KUSALA KUMAR, DS(NM) Fields prefixed with * are mandatory Registration No.: MHOME/R/2014/61096/27 | | View Request Details | View Other Part(s) of this application Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Date of Receipt: 04/05/2014 Language of Request: English Name: MD MASIHUZZAMA QUADRI Gender: Male Address: VILL&PO HATWAR, PS CHAKULIA, DISTT UTTAR DINAJPUR, Pin:733209 Phone No.: Details not provided Mobile No.: +91-9933999614 Email: masihuzzamaquadri@gmail.com Country: India State: West Bengal Status: Rural Educational Status: Above Graduate Citizenship Status: Indian Mode(s) of information Supply: Hard Copy Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: No Amount Paid (₹): Fee for this request has already been received by vide registration number MHOME/R/2014/61096. Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person: Details not provided. Request Pertains to: K.S. KUSALA KUMAR, DS(NM) **Text of RTI Application** Sir Please provide the following information 1) please furnish the details of funds allotted to each department of your ministry during the period 2) furnish the details of funds allotted for each scheme during the periods 2009-14 3) please furnish the details of funds allotted to west bengal during 2009-14 by your ministry 4) please give brief description of functions and total fund expenditures and allotment during the 15th general lok sabha period 2009-14 by your ministry Please Select the Category of Request: -- PLEASE SELECT CATEGORY --

* Decision : --- PLEASE SELECT YOUR NEW ACTION / DECISION --- *

Submit

	RTI REQUEST DETAIL	LS		
• Registration No. :	MHOME/R/2014/61096/27	Date of Receipt :	04/05/2014	
Type of Receipt:	Online Receipt	Language of Request:	English	
Name:	MD MASIHUZZAMA QUADRI Gender:		Male	
Address:	VILL&PO HATWAR, PS CHAKULIA, DISTT UTTAR DINAJPUR, Pin:733209			
State:	West Bengal Country:		India	
Phone No.:	Details not provided Mobile No.:		+91-9933999614	
Email :	masihuzzamaquadri@gmail.cor	n		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Rural Education Status:		Above Graduate	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizens hip Status	Indian	
Amount Paid:	0	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway	
Mode(s) of information Supply:	Hard Copy	entre de la composition de la fact de la composition della composi		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	Details not provided.		K.S. KUSALA KUMAR, DS(NM)	
Information Sought :	Sir Please provide the following information 1) please furnish the details of funds allotted to each department of your ministry during the period 2009-14 2) furnish the details of funds allotted for each scheme during the periods 2009-14 3) please furnish the details of funds allotted to west bengal during 2009-14 by your ministry 4) please give brief description of functions and total fund expenditures and allotment during the 15th general lok sabha period 2009-14 by your ministry			
	Print Close		s the after a million more than the after the country for the country of the country states and a product and a discussion of the country of	
e se e morning a summinum communicament and a summinum and a summinum fra			energen and an analysis of the second and the second	

No.18015/12/2014-NM.IV Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Naxal Management Division *****

Speed Post 107

New Delhi-110001 Dated 22nd May, 2014

To

Shri Md. Masihuzzama Quadri, Vill. & P.O Hatwar, P8. Chakulia, District Uttar Dinaipur West Bengal-733209.

Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005-Subject: regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application Registration No.MHOME/R/2014/61096/27 dated 04.05.2014 for providing information to you on the said application under Right to Information Act, 2005. The undersigned has the information in respect of related points are as under:-

Point No. 1 & 2: Details of Funds allotted to each department and each scheme during the periods 2009-14.

Reply: The related information in respect of the three Schemes viz. Special Infrastructure Scheme (SIS), Civic Action Programme (CAP) and Media Plan in LWE affected states are as under:

(Rs In lakh)

S. No	Years	CTC.				(1 tol xil lakil)	
3. 140	rears	SIS		CAP		Media Plan	
		Allotted	Expenditure	Allotted	Expenditure	Allotted	Expenditure
1	2009-10	3000.00	3000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
2	2010-11	13000.00	13000.00	1185.00	1126.40	570.00	
3	2011-12	20000.00	18582.01	2000.00	1920.00		570.00
4	2012-13	5100.00	Nil	1635.00		1000.00	1000.00
5	2013-14	7415.00			1635.00	600.00	600.00
J	2013-14	7412.00	7413.37	1737.00	1578.57	500.00	500.00

Point No. 3: Details of funds allotted to West Bengal during 2009-14.

Reply: The funds allotted/released to Govt. of West Bengal under SIS are as under:

(Rs. In lakh)

S. No.	Years	Allotted/Expenditure
1	2009-10	340.00
2	2010-11	1198.60
3	2011-12	467.71
4	2012-13	Nil
5	2013-14	Nil

Point No. 4: Brief description of functions and total fund expenditures and allotment during 15th General Lok Sabha period 2009-14.

Reply: The Scheme for Special Infrastructure (SIS) in Left Wing Extremism affected States was approved in the Eleventh Plan, to cater to critical infrastructure gaps, which capnot be covered under the existing schemes. These relate to requirements of

fesen

13月、位四月 3.7月

THE

mobility for the police/security forces by upgrading existing roads/tracks in inaccessible areas, provide secure camping grounds and helipads at strategic locations in remote and interior areas, measures to enhance security in respect of police stations/outposts located in vulnerable areas etc. The Scheme has been extended to the 12th Plan with an added objective of funding infrastructure, training, weaponry, equipment & vehicles for upgradation and filling critical gaps of Special Forces of LWE affected States. Under this Scheme funds are granted to the LWE affected States.

Civic Action Programme (CAP): Under this Scheme financial grants are sanctioned to Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) to undertake Civic Action Programme in the LWE affected States. The scheme aims to build bridges between the local population and security forces.

Media Plan: It is essential for the Government to have an effective Psy. Ops / Media Plan to be able to convey Government's point of view to the people through the Media. Under this scheme activities like broadcast of audio spots on AIR; presenting programmes on development issues in the LWE affected States through Song and Drama Division; organizing Tribal Youth Exchange programme through Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan.are undertaken depending upon the requirement.

No funds are released to any State Government under CAP and Media. Details of funds released under SIS, CAP & Media are given at point 1, 2 & 3 above.

3. Appeal u/s 19 (i) with reference to this reply lies with Shri M. A. Ganapathy, Joint Secretary (NM), MHA, Room No. 193, A/1,North Block, New Delhi-1.

Yours faithfully,

(K. S. Kusala Kumar)

CPIO & Director to the Govt. of India Tele: 2309 2506

Copy to:

Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI, MHA, North Block, New Delhi.

Please issue Rat

0